PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qian ZHANG	06/04/2012
Sanjeev GANGWAR	06/05/2012
Chin PAN	06/04/2012
Daniel W. DERWIN	06/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	
Street Address:	Route 206 & Province Line Road	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13477219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)545-2799

 Phone:
 4085452700

 Email:
 patents@bms.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Address Line 1: 521 Cottonwood Drive
Address Line 4: Milpitas, CALIFORNIA 95035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11770-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Leach

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0640 CH \$40.00 1347

501947630

source=20120607_ASGE_11770USNP#page1.tif source=20120607_ASGE_11770USNP#page2.tif source=20120607_ASGE_11770USNP#page3.tif source=20120607_ASGE_11770USNP#page4.tif source=20120607_ASGE_11770USNP#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Qian Zhang, Sanjeev Gangwar, Chin Pan, and Daniel W. Derwin

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

IMMUNOCONJUGATES, COMPOSITIONS FOR MAKING THEM, AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USE invented by us and described in the non-provisional United States patent application.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys associated with Customer Number 23914 to insert here in parenthesis (Serial No. 13/477219 filed May 22, 2012) the filing date and application number of said application when it is known,

including said non-provisional United States patent application and any application claiming priority from said non-provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

PATENT REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0642 And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries).

Signed this 4th day of 3ane, 2012 by	Qian Zhang
On this day of, 20/_, before me p me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she execute capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument which the person acted, executed the instrument.	ed the same in his/her/their authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 441	day of <u>JUNE</u> , 20 <u>12</u> .
Signature: Asy C Scores Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public	CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEA Commission # 1886224 Notary Public - California

PATENT REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0643

Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 14, 2014

Signed this 5 day of Tuve, 2012 by	Sanjeev Gangwar
On this Aday of June, 20 before me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	the person whose name is subscribed to be executed the same in his/her/their instrument the person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 54	h_ day of, 20/2.
Signature: Aug R Seach, Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public	CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 1886224 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 14, 2014

Signed this 4th day of June, 2012 by	Chifa Chin Pan
On this Aday of Jone, 2010, before me me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she execu capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrumen	on whose name is subscribed to the within ted the same in his/her/their authorized
which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$	<u> 付入</u> day of <u>プロカヤ</u> , 20 <u>/</u> ,
Signature: Ay R Secret Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public	CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 1886224 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

Docket No. 11770-US-NP

Signed th	nis day of	, 2012 by	Daniel W. Derwi	n
proved to the within authorize	day of <u>Sune</u> on the basis of sation instrument and acknowled capacity, and that by which the person acted	isfactory evidence to be wledged to me that he/s his/her signature on the	e the person whose i she executed the sai e instrument the pers	name is subscribed to me in his/her/their
foregoing	I certify under PENALT g paragraph is true and o		er the laws of the Sta	te of California that the
	WITNESS my hand an	nd official seal, this $\underline{74}$	<u>/ day of </u>	ne , 20/2
Signature	e: Alg R. Christopher R. Leac	Sequence Seq		CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 1886224 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 14, 2014

RECORDED: 06/07/2012

PATENT REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0646